
1st Race. (CX7) Post 3:00PM CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $16,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Non-winners Of A Race Exceeding $6,500 Since May 24 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
1 SEEING RED (L) '20 G $8,000 R63 122 Severino, V Musarro, J Musarro, J
2 EXTRA MEDIUM (L) '16 G $8,000 R69 122 Allen, M Rogers, J Rogers, J.M.
3 TAPSOLUTION (L) '17 G $8,000 R65 122 Gallardo, A Bernardini, J Bernardini, J
4 ELECTROSTATIC (L) '19 G $8,000 R67 122 Martinez, W JKX Racing Davis, S
5 SHANTY SHACK (L) '19 G $8,000 R68 122 Allen, Jr., R Klimasewski, Robert G. and Klimasewski, Tammy Potts, R
6 UBIQUITOUS (L) '18 G $8,000 R72 122 Martinez, G Amaya, J Amaya, J

62nd Race. (CS6) Post 3:27PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $13,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 PARTY AT THE BEACH (L) '20 G $7,500 R69 124 Allen, M Walker, C Fennessy, J
2 GRAYTE WHYTE () '21 G $7,500 R68 **114 Lopez, D McKinley, M McKinley, M
3 CHIEF CRAZY MOON (L) '20 G $7,500 R71 **117 Bays, B Russell, R Russell, R
4 ELUSIVE CHANGE (L) '20 G $7,500 R69 124 Martinez, G Russell, R Russell, R
5 MICHAELSHATRICK (L) '21 G $7,500 R68 121 Villa-Gomez, H Rayburg, S Barron, R
6 CHAPS KNIGHT (L) '21 G $7,500 R67 121 Walker, E Radosevich, S Radosevich, S
7 R CHELLO (L) '21 G $7,500 R71 121 Gallardo, A Sajor Stable Rojas, E
8 GRUIT (L) '18 G $7,500 R68 124 Severino, V McKinley, M McKinley, M
9 IMFREEFALLIN (L) '18 M $7,500 R72 121 Alencar, W Sharp, M Sharp, M

93rd Race. (CS4) Post 3:54PM CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $17,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)
For Fillies Three Years Old or Fillies and Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 MY JANNET (L) '21 F $12,500 R72 119 Alencar, W Noguez, A Kleine, B
2 VERBAL GEYSER (FR) () '21 F $12,500 R67 119 Martinez, G The Elkstone Group, LLC Potts, R
3 AZTEC PRINCESS (L) '20 F $12,500 R67 122 Morales, P Blazing Meadows Farm, LLC and Siena Farm LLC Hamm, T
4 READY SHE IS (L) '20 F $12,500 R69 122 Dominguez, E Cheeks, J Cheeks, K
5 MARY KATHERINE (L) '20 F $12,500 124 Spieth, S Serio Racing Stables, Second Opinion Stable, Murabito,

Anthony S. and Spiesman, Rich
Brion, K

6 ISLANDINTHESTREAM (L) '20 F $12,500 R67 122 Allen, Jr., R Bunnell, G Pappada, M
7 AMPLIO ESQUEMA (L) '17 M $12,500 R67 **115 Lopez, D Interstellar Thoroughbreds, LLC Valdez, M
8 LA CREMA (L) '20 F $12,500 S69 122 Walker, E Winflower, Inc. Hendriks, R

84th Race. (CX8) Post 4:21PM CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $13,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 1/16 Miles(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since May 24, 2024 or Which Have Not Won Three Races In 2023 - 2024 or Which
Have Never Won Four Races.
1 VAN (L) '18 G $5,000 R70 122 Martinez, G Winterhawk Farm DePasquale, K
2 DIGITAL FOOTPRINT (L) '16 G $5,000 R66 122 Allen, Jr., R S. Matthew Kintz Racing and Sales, Inc and Fisher,

James
Kintz, S

3 LESLIE CHOW (L) '19 G $5,000 R69 122 Martinez, W JKX Racing Davis, S
4 K P ALL SYSTEMS GO (L) '17 G $5,000 E75 122 Davis, J Englehart, J Englehart, C
5 JEN'S SONG (L) '13 G $5,000 R73 124 Ayala, A Winterhawk Farm DePasquale, K
6 AQUACAT (L) '19 G $5,000 R66 122 Gallardo, A Sajor Stable Rojas, E
7 HUNTIN' THE RUT (L) '17 G $5,000 R67 122 Carpio, J Rozantz, C Rozantz, C
8 JOE PHILLIPS (L) '18 G $5,000 R56 122 Spieth, S Sajor Stable Rojas, E
9 RECONVENE (L) '17 G $5,000 R73 122 Morales, P Lengel, D Lawrence II, J
10 SECRETARY OF WAR (L) '20 G $5,000 R68 122 Severino, V Fisher, J Kintz, S

105th Race. (C4) Post 4:48PM STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $18,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less In 2023 - 2024 or Claiming Price $10,000.
1 JACKIE A (L) '18 G R66 122 Villa-Gomez, H AJ Will Win Stables, LLC Judd, C
2 NOBLE JON (L) '19 G 124 Flores, E Saul, K McClellan, E
3 THE CONNECTOR (L) '17 G R63 **117 Bays, B Hoffman, M Hoffman, M
4 TAP EM (L) '19 G 122 Severino, V B J 45 Stable Racing LLC Inirio, C
5 STRAIGHTOUTADUTTON (L) '15 G $10,000 R63 122 Delgado, D De Vries, J Russell, R
6 CITY TRIPPER (L) '20 G $10,000 R66 124 Gallardo, A Barron, R Barron, R
7 ROSE'S PEPINO () '20 G 122 Allen, Jr., R Pappada, J Pappada, M
8 WHERE YOU WAS (L) '15 G R63 122 Martinez, G Russell, R Russell, R
9 GET EVEN (L) '19 G $10,000 R75 122 Allen, M Algarcon Stables Allen, L

96th Race. (C7) Post 5:15PM ALLOWANCE
Purse $38,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 1/4 Miles(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 TWILIGHT DANCER (L) '21 G R43 119 Morales, P Warrior's Reward LLC Girten, T
2 HE'S A MESS (L) '18 G R69 122 Gallardo, A Martinez, L Connelly, T
3 NINJA STAR (L) '21 G R67 121 Rodriguez, I Ming, D Rice, K
4 GOODIE GOOMER (L) '18 G R61 122 Ayala, A Bourke, W Bourke, W
5 GROUNDED (L) '18 G R64 122 Martinez, W Long Shot Racing Stables, LLC Davis, S
6 HIDDEN STASH (L) '18 G R64 122 Martinez, G BBN Racing, LLC Oliver, V
7 POSSIBLEMENTE (L) '20 G E75 124 Cotto, Jr., P Sabal Racing Stable Rodriguez, D
8 CRABS N BEER () '19 G E74 122 Allen, Jr., R Blanford, C Lawrence II, J
9 FORTUNE SELLER (L) '21 G R47 119 Alencar, W Bella Mia Stables, LLC Rice, K
Blinkers On: Crabs N Beer
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7th Race. (C6) Post 5:42PM ALLOWANCE
Purse $32,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Pa. Restricted or Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
1 GREEN CHILE (L) '21 F R72 119 Severino, V White House Stables LLC Kintz, S
2 BOURBON BLAST (L) '18 M R67 122 Morales, P Cheeks, J Stokes, L
3 ARROGATES DREAM (L) '20 F R55 122 Montanez, R Arkofa Farm Davis, S
4 LOUISE BROOKS (L) '20 F R67 122 Walker, E Western Ebony LLC Radosevich, S
5 SWEET MAEVE (L) '19 M 122 Martinez, W Reid, G O'Callaghan, C
6 HEART (L) '21 F 119 Gallardo, A Estate of Brereton C. Jones, Madaket Stables LLC and

LaPenta, Robert V.
Russell, B

7 GOOD TO BE TRUGE (L) '20 F R72 122 Allen, M Walker, C Fennessy, J
8 FLOAT AWAY (L) '19 M R75 122 Ayala, A Bourke, W Bourke, W
9 LITTLE LAMB CHOP (L) '21 F R72 119 Alencar, W Clark, R Rice, K
10 FLEUR DELACOUR (L) '21 F R67 119 Rodriguez, I Rice Racing Rice, K

108th Race. (C2) Post 6:09PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $13,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 DIAMONDHARD STONE (L) '20 G $6,250 S64 124 Morales, P MargaRosa, LLC Cooper, T
2 TRUE ACCOUNT (L) '20 G $6,250 R69 124 Spieth, S R and K Racing LLC Brion, K
3 IMPOSTER SYNDROME (L) '20 G $6,250 R69 122 Severino, V S. Matthew Kintz Racing and Sales, Inc and Fisher,

James
Kintz, S

4 BRENNAN'S WAR (L) '18 G $6,250 R69 122 Montanez, R Sells, R Sells, R
5 TWELVETWO (L) '20 G $6,250 R69 **115 Bays, B Colt, C Herrington, C
6 HERONEANDONLY (L) '18 G $6,250 R71 **115 Lopez, D Simeone, P Goodwin, G
7 BILLY'S BET (L) '19 G $6,250 E65 122 Gallardo, A Bone, R Girten, T
8 SIREN (L) '21 G $6,250 R59 119 Allen, M Albright, A Albright, A
9 TRAVELLER (L) '18 G $6,250 R70 122 Dominguez, E Winterhawk Farm DePasquale, K
10 MAJESTIC JOHNSON (L) '19 G $6,250 R60 122 Alencar, W Green Polka Farms Grabowski, J
11 SHE SPEAKS WELL (L) '19 G $6,250 122 Pena, L Maver, Jr., E Maver, Jr., E
12 CLASSICAL (L) '20 G $6,250 122 Davis, J Rockingham Ranch, Talla Racing LLC and Jacobson,

David
Khan, A

--Also Eligibles--
13 MAKAR (L) '20 R $6,250 122 Harkie, H Bissassar, K Gutterson, K
Blinkers Off: Makar; Traveller
Hind Shoes Off: Classical; Diamondhard Stone

12-1AE
Off Races: C1 - C3 - C5 - C8 - CS1 - CS2 - CS3 - CS5 - CX9 - CX10

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:

ATTENTION HORSEMAN!!!
THE RACING OFFICE WOULD LIKE TO THANK YOU FOR A AMAZING RACING
SEASON!! SEE YOU NEXT YEAR

The ballots for the 2024 PA HBPA Election of Board of Directors will be mailed
October 11th. If you believe you are a current member and do not receive a ballot
by the 25th of October you may go to your local PA HBPA office. Upon
verification of your current member status, you will be given a ballot. You may
also call the HBPA office at 717-469-2970 and we will mail you a ballot to the
address given over the phone upon verification of current membership status.

Ballots must be received by the accountant's office for counting no later than
November 15th. Election results will be announced November 18th. The elected
President and Directors assume office November 25th.

The last day of training will be OCTOBER 31 2024
The Backside must be vacated by NOVEMBER 4 2024 AT NOON!!

~~~~ANY HORSES SHIPPING IN FROM THISTSLEDOWNS MUST HAVE A 24 HOUR
HEALTH CERTIFICATE TO GET ON THE GROUNDS ~~~

Attention Horsemen- The use of ANY handheld or Audio device is PROHIBITED
while the Rider is on a Covered Horse or Pony Horse (HISA Rule 2275)

HISA procedure change regarding removal of horses from the Vet's list as SICK,
ILLNESS or INJURY. A horse that is scratched due to sickness, illness or injury will
now require an attending veterinarian exam recorded in the HISA portal PRIOR to
being eligible to re-enter in a race. Previously these horses had an automatic off
date. After July 8, 2024, a horse scratched as sick or illness cannot be removed
from the Vet's List until an exam has been submitted by the attending veterinarian.
Once this has been completed, trainers will need to contact the PSHRC Test Barn
to have the horse removed from Vet's List.

https://bphisaweb.wpengine.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/July8_TrainerHandbook.pdf

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:
Attention Horsemen: HIWU's testing program includes the testing of selected
horses after routine timed workouts/breezes (Post-Work). This testing is separate
from Vets List testing. Trainers will be notified of selection for Post-Work testing
within one hour of a horse's completion of the breeze. For more information about
medications that can be used in relation to a routine breeze, visit the "News" tab on
hiwu.org for the latest advisory. For questions, please contact Dr. Mary Scollay at
(859) 489-7677 or Dr. Patti Marquis at (816) 516-5641.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:
Jockey changes off the program will result in equal jocks mount. BOTH JOCKEYS
WILL RECEIVE SAME AMOUNT

There will be a Mandatory $40.00 HISA Assessment Fee deducted from each
start. Please note the Purse Supplement has increased from $200.00 to $250.00.
Any question or concerns please contact Todd Mostoller

TRAINERS IT IS MANDITORY TO DECLARE SHOE CHANGES AT TIME OF ENTRY

If you are shipping in please contact our stall superintendent Andrea Moreno
814-323-6864.

TRPB- The Horseman's Bookkeeper will no longer accept payments for digital
chips/tattoos-Please Contact Dave Bryant for the accepted payment options
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THE AREA DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THE RECEIVING BARN (F-2) IS RESERVED FOR
THOSE THAT ARE SHIPPING IN. IF YOU WORK IN A NEARBY BARN PLEASE FIND
ANOTHER PLACE TO PARK YOUR VEHICLE. DO NOT PARK THERE RACE DAY
MORNINGS OR RISK BEING TICKETED. THANKS IN ADVANCE FOR YOUR
COOPERATION.

For a published work. Please text horses name and distance prior to work.
419-670-3691. Failure to comply, Subject to fine per Stewards.

Horse In Today sign is required for all horses racing that day and are available
from the stall superintendent.

Horses placed on Stewards list for poor performance must work for State Vet.
Horses vanned off will have blood drawn and the Trainer or a representative
thereof must be present.

Horsemen requiring release of a horse from the vets list can do so by calling Dr.
Pierce at 814-602-4647 to make an appointment. Please leave a message if no one
answers.

Please make certain that your employees are being diligent in putting the
manure/straw in the bins and not on the ground. If they are taking it directly to the
Manure Barn, please be certain it is getting inside the manure barn and not dumped
in the road area.

MANURE BIN/PIT is strictly only for STRAW!!! There is a ORANGE dumpster
behind the manure pit specifically for dumping woodchips, shavings, or sawdust.

ATTENTION JOCKEYS AND AGENTS-- Any ship in riders must check in by 2:00pm
on race day with the Clerk of Scales
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A R# PP

AMPLIO ESQUEMA
AQUACAT
ARROGATES DREAM
AZTEC PRINCESS

B R# PP

BILLY'S BET
BOURBON BLAST
BRENNAN'S WAR

C R# PP

CHAPS KNIGHT
CHIEF CRAZY MOON
CITY TRIPPER
CLASSICAL
CRABS N BEER

D R# PP

DIAMONDHARD STONE
DIGITAL FOOTPRINT

E R# PP

ELECTROSTATIC
ELUSIVE CHANGE
EXTRA MEDIUM

F R# PP

FLEUR DELACOUR
FLOAT AWAY
FORTUNE SELLER

G R# PP

GET EVEN
GOODIE GOOMER
GOOD TO BE TRUGE
GRAYTE WHYTE
GREEN CHILE
GROUNDED
GRUIT

H R# PP

HE'S A MESS
HEART
HERONEANDONLY
HIDDEN STASH
HUNTIN' THE RUT

I R# PP

IMFREEFALLIN
IMPOSTER SYNDROME
ISLANDINTHESTREAM

J R# PP

JACKIE A
JEN'S SONG
JOE PHILLIPS

K R# PP

K P ALL SYSTEMS GO

L R# PP

LA CREMA
LESLIE CHOW
LITTLE LAMB CHOP
LOUISE BROOKS

M R# PP

MAJESTIC JOHNSON
MAKAR
MARY KATHERINE
MICHAELSHATRICK
MY JANNET

N R# PP

NINJA STAR
NOBLE JON

P R# PP

PARTY AT THE BEACH
POSSIBLEMENTE

R R# PP

R CHELLO
READY SHE IS
RECONVENE
ROSE'S PEPINO

S R# PP

SECRETARY OF WAR
SEEING RED
SHANTY SHACK
SHE SPEAKS WELL
SIREN
STRAIGHTOUTADUTTON
SWEET MAEVE

T R# PP

TAP EM
TAPSOLUTION
THE CONNECTOR
TRAVELLER
TRUE ACCOUNT
TWELVETWO
TWILIGHT DANCER

U R# PP

UBIQUITOUS

V R# PP

VAN
VERBAL GEYSER (FR)

W R# PP

WHERE YOU WAS

In Today for

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2024

73 In Body

1 Also Eligible

74 Total In Today

PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
SEVENTY SIXTH DAY

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2024


